LFL Properties Kingsville LLC Real Estate 9,739,350   0.88%
Union Pacific Railroad Company Railroad 8,758,850   0.79%

188,969,490$   17.12%

2025 District's Authorized
Taxable Overlapping but Unissued

Assessed Tax Tax Debt Estimated Funded Debt Tax Debt as of
Taxing Jurisdiction Valuation Rate as of 12/2/2025 % as of 12/2/2025 12/2/2025

Kingsville ISD 1,103,496,291$   1.41040$  40,620,000$ 100.00% 40,620,000$   (1) -$
Kleberg County 2,089,006,645   0.77190   8,545,000 61.91% 5,290,210   -
City of Kingsville 1,316,713,794   0.77000   36,361,000 97.94% 35,611,963   -
South Texas Water Authority 1,819,835,627   0.06570   2,405,000 45.29% 1,089,225   -

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Debt 82,611,397$   (1)

Ratio of Direct Overlapping Tax Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 7.49%

Per Capita Overlapping Debt 3,839$

21

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7 – PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Less: Total % of

FYE Federal Debt Service Principal

8/31 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Subsidy
(3)

Requirements Retired
2026 1,940,000$   1,193,055$   3,133,055$   -$   222,188$   222,188$   (249,716)$   3,105,527$
2027 2,035,000   1,096,105   3,131,105   -   355,500   355,500   (249,716)   3,236,889
2028 2,145,000   1,003,393   3,148,393   275,000   348,625   623,625   (249,716)   3,522,302
2029 1,220,000   932,218   2,152,218   1,835,000   295,875   2,130,875   (249,716)   4,033,377
2030 1,270,000   874,868   2,144,868   1,935,000   201,625   2,136,625   (249,716)   4,031,777   31.2%
2031 1,325,000   822,343   2,147,343   2,035,000   102,375   2,137,375   (249,716)   4,035,002
2032 1,460,000   1,850,525   3,310,525   1,030,000   25,750   1,055,750   (264,810)   4,101,465
2033 1,530,000   1,774,783   3,304,783   -   -   -   (264,810)   3,039,973
2034 9,510,000   533,320   10,043,320   -   -   -   (132,405)   9,910,915
2035 2,805,000   314,950   3,119,950   -   -   -   -   3,119,950   79.6%
2036 2,900,000   226,018   3,126,018   -   -   -   -   3,126,018
2037 2,620,000   141,513   2,761,513   -   -   -   -   2,761,513
2038 780,000   86,874   866,874   -   -   -   -   866,874
2039 815,000   56,290   871,290   -   -   -   -   871,290
2040 845,000   24,440   869,440   -   -   -   -   869,440   99.2%
2041 100,000   6,890   106,890   -   -   -   -   106,890
2042 100,000   4,240   104,240   -   -   -   -   104,240
2043 110,000   1,458   111,458   -   -   -   -   111,458   100.0%

33,510,000$   10,943,279$   44,453,279$   7,110,000$   1,551,938$   8,661,938$   (2,160,320)$   50,954,896$
(1)

 Excludes the Refunded Bonds. Preliminary, subject to change.
(2)

 Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration. Preliminary, subject to change.

Outstanding Debt
(1)

The Bonds
(2)

(3)
 Represents a subsidy, estimated at 94.3% of the interest payments in FYE 2021-2030 and 100 % thereafter, on the District's Unlimited Tax Qualified School

Construction Bonds, Taxable Series 2012, which is expected to be paid to the District by the U.S. Treasury (see "OTHER INFORMATION - EFFECTS OF

22

TABLE 8 - ESTIMATED INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION